

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2429/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/1999 in CRLR 127/95
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ADALAT PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROOPLAL JINDAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 13/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

One of the questions which would arise for
consideration in this application is whether the Magistrate
would at all be entitled to recall the process issued under
Section 204 Cr.P.C. and this question has been referred to a
three-Judge Bench to determine the correctness of the judgment
of this Court in Mathew's case.@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC

Put up this matter after disposal of the matter which
is pending before the three-Judge Bench. Counter affidavit,
if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master