

Cr1.A.No. 91 OF 2002  
ITEM No.106

Court No.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.91 OF 2002

ADALAT PRASAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROOPLAL JINDAL & ORS. Respondent (s)

Date : 12/08/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) :Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) :Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel started his arguments at 12.20 p.m. and concluded at 2 .30 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Books cited : 1992 (1) SCC 217 at 218 ; 1998 (8) SCC 594 ;

2000 (3) SCC 745 ; AIR 1980 SC 258 ; 1980 Supp. SCC 499.